

## Tata Technologies Limited - Consolidated Financial Results - Q2 FY22

(Rs. Crores)	Quarter Ending			Half Year Ending		Year Ended
	Sep-21	Jun-21	Sep-20	Sep-21	Sep-20	Mar-21
<b>Income</b>						
- Operating Revenue	881.9	691.2	594.8	1,573.1	1,080.1	2,380.9
- Other Income	15.9	16.3	7.9	32.2	18.9	44.8
<b>- Total Income</b>	<b>897.8</b>	<b>707.5</b>	<b>602.6</b>	<b>1,605.3</b>	<b>1,099.0</b>	<b>2,425.7</b>
<b>Expenditure</b>						
- Cost of Products for Sale	207.2	111.1	91.4	318.3	147.6	338.3
- Employee Costs	369.0	340.2	306.3	709.2	584.6	1,216.0
- Depreciation	21.2	20.6	23.7	41.8	47.8	92.2
- Interest	5.8	5.9	4.4	11.7	8.3	17.7
- Other Costs	150.3	129.6	99.0	279.9	206.2	440.9
<b>- Total expenditure</b>	<b>753.4</b>	<b>607.4</b>	<b>524.6</b>	<b>1,360.8</b>	<b>994.5</b>	<b>2,105.1</b>
Profit before exceptional items	144.4	100.1	78.0	244.5	104.5	320.7
Exceptional items	-	-	1.0	-	3.9	5.4
<b>Profit before Tax</b>	<b>144.4</b>	<b>100.1</b>	<b>77.0</b>	<b>244.5</b>	<b>100.6</b>	<b>315.3</b>
Tax Expense	40.6	27.8	21.2	68.4	29.8	76.1
<b>Profit after Tax</b>	<b>103.8</b>	<b>72.3</b>	<b>55.7</b>	<b>176.1</b>	<b>70.9</b>	<b>239.2</b>